

OFFICE OF COUNTY MAYOR GLENN JACOBS

400 Main Street, Suite 615, Knoxville, TN 37902

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 7, 2020

Contact: Mike Donila Abbey Harris 306-1177 cell 215-4579 office 705-1681 cell

County Taking Applications for Commission's Committee on Health and Economic Well-being

KNOXVILLE, Tenn.— Knox County will release the application links for each position to be filled on the County Commission's Committee on Health and Economic Well-being at noon today.

The 11-member committee—which Commission created to advise on any topic regarding the physical, mental or economic health of Knox County residents—will be composed of two economists, one epidemiologist, one virologist, two Knox County medical professionals, two psychologists or social workers, two Knox County business leaders, and one County Commissioner. Everyone except the Commissioner spot will be appointed by Knox County Mayor Glenn Jacobs and approved by the commission.

"These applications were created to help set a standard of qualifications for each position to be filled," Mayor Jacobs said. "Our team feels it is important that applicants be degreed, credentialed and/or licensed as well as actively working and appropriately tenured in their field. We believe the questions on the application will help us develop a strong pool of candidates to consider for service on this committee."

The application for economists can be found <u>here</u>. The application for epidemiologists can be found <u>here</u>. The application for virologists can be found <u>here</u>. The application for medical professionals can be found <u>here</u>. The application specifically for psychologists and/or social workers can be found <u>here</u>. The application for business leaders can be found <u>here</u>.

No applications will be accepted via email or by any method outside proper use of the linked forms. No late applications will be accepted.

Applications will go live at noon today and close in 2 weeks at 11:59 a.m. on Monday, Dec. 21.

As a sub-committee of Knox County Commission, the committee will operate pursuant to Commission's rules and procedures, meaning it will, among other things:

• Be called to meet when the opinion of the Mayor or Chair of Commission deems the public necessities require it;

- Follow Roberts Rules of Order to organize discussion and utilize a written and published agenda;
- Meet in the City/County Building unless otherwise advised;
- Require public notice of meetings pursuant to Tennessee law; and
- Be required to hear public forum.

Each approved appointee will serve a four-year term except for the County Commissioner who will serve a term that coincides with their term of office.

###